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Welcome

We look forward to welcoming you to the 43 Annual Meeting of the

European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society, which will take place from
2-4 April 2025, in the beautiful city of Toulouse, France, at the unique
Pierre Baudis Congress Center.

Toulouse, known as “La Ville Rose" (The Pink City), is renowned for
its unique architecture, vibrant culture, and rich history. It's the
global capital of the aeronautics industry and a hub for innovation.
With its well-preserved historic sites, UNESCO World Heritage sites,
and a lively cultural scene, there is plenty to explore.

The EPOS Annual Meeting is a unique platform for exchanging
knowledge and networking with fellow experts from around the
world. The programme will feature keynote presentations, study
group sessions, free paper sessions, and industry symposia.

Join us next year for a congress that combines cutting-edge
research within paediatric orthopaedics with the charm of one
of France's most historic cities.

See you in Toulouse!

Best regards,

Franck Accadbled
Local Host

Department of
Orthopaedic, Trauma
and Plastic Surgery

Hépital des Enfants,
Toulouse University
Hospital, France
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Jérome Sales de Gauzy
Local Host

Department of
Orthopaedic, Trauma
and Plastic Surgery

Hépital des Enfants,
Toulouse University
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Carol Hasler
EPOS President

Orthopaedic
Department and
Spine Surgery,

Children’s Hospital,
University of Basel
(UKBB), Switzerland
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Call for Abstracts! Programme topics

We invite you to contribute to the congress Basic Science
by subrplttlng your' abstract. This is a Trauma
fantastic opportunity to share your work :
with peers and experts in the field. Spine
Hip
See submission guidelines Lower Limb Deformity
epos2025.org/abstract-submission Foot & Ankle
Sports
[s]tM:[m] Scan the QR code to Sl il s
i:l-‘ll.-"-.-d:"".'.! submit abstracts Neuromuscular
hﬂ;ﬁ_ﬂ Submission deadline Tumours & Infections
[W]e S EE3 1 October 2024

Dysplasias, Congenital
& Syndromic

Pre-meeting activity

S b8 B y= o Date 2 April 2025, 8.30 - 11.30

Topic Pediatric knee ligament
| reconstruction

Including:

- Live surgery

- State-of-the-art lectures
- Case discussions

- International Faculty

More information will follow
on the website.
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Wednesday 2, April 2025

08:30-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:30
14:30-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-18:00
19.00-20.30

PRE-MEETING ACTIVITY

REGISTRATION

WELCOME CEREMONY/INVITED LECTURE
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (TRAUMA)

SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BASIC SCIENCE)

COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (LLD)

WOW MEETING

WELCOME RECEPTION (City Hall Capitole square)

Thursday 3, April 2025

08:00-09:00
09:00-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-11:10
11:10-12:10

12:10-13:40
13:40-14:40

14:40-15:40
15:40-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-18:00

18:00-19:00

19.30-22.00

SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST LLD)
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST NM)

COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS
EPOS HISTORY

MEET THE MENTOR

CONCURRENT CONCURRENT

SESSION SESSION SESSION
LUNCH BREAK / INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUMS
CONCURRENT CONCURRENT

SESSION SESSION SESSION
STUDY GROUP STUDY GROUP

COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS

STUDY GROUP STUDY GROUP

CONCURRENT CONCURRENT

SESSION SESSION SESSION
CONCURRENT CONCURRENT

SESSION SESSION SESSION

PRESIDENTIAL DINNER (By invitation only)

Friday 4, April 2025

08:00-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-11:40
11:40-12:40
12:40-14:10
14:10-15:10
15:10-16:10
16:10-16:30
16:30-17:30
17:30-18:30
19:30

GENERAL ASSEMBLY
COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS

CONCURRENT

CONCURRENT

STUDY GROUP

STUDY GROUP
CONCURRENT

CONCURRENT

CONCURRENT
SESSION

CONCURRENT
SESSION

STUDY GROUP

STUDY GROUP

CONCURRENT
SESSION

CONCURRENT
SESSION

PRESENTATION BY ERN - EUROPEAN REFERENCE NETWORK FOR RARE DISEASES

SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST HIP)

SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST SPINE)

LUNCH BREAK / INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUMS
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST SPINE)
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST E-POSTERS)
COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS
SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST OP)

CLOSING SESSION (Travelling fellowships, awards and presidency transfer)

GALA DINNER (Carmes Market)



Don’t miss out on the great social events that will take place during EPOS 2025,
all within walking distance from the venue.

Welcome Reception
Date April 2, 2025
Place City Hall, Capitole Square
A historic and cultural heart of Toulouse.

Included in registration fee. You need to sign up when
registering for the conference, as there is limited capacity.

Presidential Dinner
Date April 3, 2025
Place Hotel Dieu

An architectural marvel offering stunning views
of the Garonne River.

By invitation only

Gala Dinner

Date April 4, 2025
Place Carmes Market

Known for its vibrant atmosphere and delicious
local cuisine. The congress will end with this
great evening of music, good food and socializing
with colleagues and friends.

The gala dinner requires separate booking.
You can book the dinner via the online registration.



Registration

EPOS member* 450 € 500 € 550 €
Non-member 850 € 900 € 950 €
Allied H_ealth** 450 € 500 € 550 €
Professional

Residents /

Fellows / Trainees™** Ao 2 200
Gala dinner 80 € 80 € 80 €

VAT: All registration fees include 20 % VAT.

*If up to date with the membership fee for the year 2024/2025 at time of registration.

** Application for Allied Health Professional fee should be certified by a certificate stating the
applicant’s status at the time of registration, to be uploaded during the registration process.

*** Application for the residents/fellows/trainees fee should be certified by a letter from the head of
the department stating the applicant’s status at the time of registration, to be uploaded during the
registration process.

_Early
gistratiop

Entitlements

Conference materials

Access to all sessions

Access to the exhibition area

Coffee, tea, refreshments and lunches during breaks
Welcome Reception, 2 April 2025

Certificate of attendance

CME accreditation




European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society

Venue

Congress Centre Pierre Baudis

11 esplanade Compans Caffarelli
Toulouse, France
centrepierrebaudis.toulousecongres.com

CME Credits (European Continued

Medical Educational Credits)

EPQOS 2025 is like previous years expected

to receive the EACCME® accreditation of the
conference and associated CME credit points.

Sponsorship & Exhibition

Are you interested in sponsoring or exhibiting
at EPOS 20257 Please contact the Conference
Organiser to hear about the possibilities.

EPAS

€posorg

‘@ ' €posorg

Contact

EPOS Conference Organiser
c/o CAP Partner

E-mail: info@cap-partner.eu
Phone: +45 70200305

Website
For more information, please visit
www.epos2025.org

eposorg

€posorg

Follow us on

Social Media



Confirmed sponsors

@rThOPediofnca

Lead ing Innovation in Pediatric Orthopedics
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