43rd Annual Meeting of the European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society

2 - 4 April 2025 Toulouse • France

Submit your abstract now! Deadline: 1 October 2024

EPG S

EPOS 2025

epos2025.org #EPOS2025

Welcome

We look forward to welcoming you to the 43rd Annual Meeting of the European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society, which will take place from 2-4 April 2025, in the beautiful city of Toulouse, France, at the unique Pierre Baudis Congress Center.

Toulouse, known as "La Ville Rose" (The Pink City), is renowned for its unique architecture, vibrant culture, and rich history. It's the global capital of the aeronautics industry and a hub for innovation. With its well-preserved historic sites, UNESCO World Heritage sites, and a lively cultural scene, there is plenty to explore.

The EPOS Annual Meeting is a unique platform for exchanging knowledge and networking with fellow experts from around the world. The programme will feature keynote presentations, study group sessions, free paper sessions, and industry symposia.

Join us next year for a congress that combines cutting-edge research within paediatric orthopaedics with the charm of one of France's most historic cities.

See vou in Toulouse!

Best regards,

Franck Accadbled Local Host

Department of Orthopaedic, Trauma and Plastic Surgerv

Hôpital des Enfants. Toulouse University Hospital, France

Jérôme Sales de Gauzy Local Host

Department of Orthopaedic, Trauma and Plastic Surgerv

Hôpital des Enfants. Toulouse University Hospital, France

Carol Hasler EPOS President

Orthopaedic Department and Spine Suraerv.

Children's Hospital. University of Basel (UKBB), Switzerland



epos2025.org #EPOS2025



Call for Abstracts!

We invite you to contribute to the congress by submitting your abstract. This is a fantastic opportunity to share your work with peers and experts in the field.

See submission guidelines epos2025.org/abstract-submission



Scan the QR code to submit abstracts

Submission deadline 1 October 2024



Programme topics

- > Basic Science
- > Trauma
- > Spine
- > Hip
- Lower Limb Deformity
- > Foot & Ankle
- > Sports
- > Upper Limb & Hand
- > Neuromuscular
- > Tumours & Infections
- Dysplasias, Congenital
 & Syndromic

Pre-meeting activity

Date 2 April 2025, 8.30 - 11.30

Topic Pediatric knee ligament reconstruction

Including:

- Live surgery
- State-of-the-art lectures
- Case discussions
- International Faculty

More information will follow on the website.

43rd Annual Meeting of the European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society

Programme overview

Wednesday 2, April 2025

08:30-11:30	PRE-MEETING ACTIVITY
11:30-12:30	REGISTRATION
12:30-13:30	WELCOME CEREMONY/INVITED LECTURE
13:30-14:30	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (TRAUMA)
14:30-15:30	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BASIC SCIENCE)
15:30-16:00	COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS
16:00-17:00	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (LLD)
17:00-18:00	WOW MEETING
19.00-20.30	WELCOME RECEPTION (City Hall Capitole square)

Thursday 3, April 2025

08:00-09:00	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST LLD)			
09:00-10:00	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST NM)			
10:00-10:20	COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS			
10:20-10:40	EPOS HISTORY			
10:40-11:10	MEET THE MENTOR			
11:10-12:10	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION
12:10-13:40	LUNCH BREAK / INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUMS			
13:40-14:40	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION
14:40-15:40	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP
15:40-16:00	COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS			
16:00-17:00	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP	STUDY GROUP
17:00-18:00	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION
18:00-19:00	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION	CONCURRENT SESSION
19.30-22.00	PRESIDENTIAL DINNER (By invitation only)			

Friday 4, April 2025

08:00-10:00	GENERAL ASSEMBLY	
10:00-10:20	COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS	
10:20-10:40	PRESENTATION BY ERN - EUROPEAN REFERENCE NETWORK FOR RARE DISEASES	
10:40-11:40	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST HIP)	
11:40-12:40	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST SPINE)	
12:40-14:10	LUNCH BREAK / INDUSTRY SYMPOSIUMS	
14:10-15:10	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST SPINE)	
15:10-16:10	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST E-POSTERS)	
16:10-16:30	COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION / E-POSTERS	
16:30-17:30	SCIENTIFIC SESSION (BEST OP)	
17:30-18:30	CLOSING SESSION (Travelling fellowships, awards and presidency transfer)	
19:30	GALA DINNER (Carmes Market)	



Social events

Don't miss out on the great social events that will take place during EPOS 2025, all within walking distance from the venue.







Welcome Reception

Date	April 2, 2025
Place	City Hall, Capitole Square
	A historic and cultural heart of Toulouse.

Included in registration fee. You need to sign up when registering for the conference, as there is limited capacity.

Presidential Dinner

Date	April 3, 2025
Place	Hôtel Dieu
	An architectural marvel offering stunning views of the Garonne River.

By invitation only

Gala Dinner

Date	April 4, 2025	
Place	Carmes Market	

Known for its vibrant atmosphere and delicious local cuisine. The congress will end with this great evening of music, good food and socializing with colleagues and friends.

The gala dinner requires separate booking. You can book the dinner via the online registration.

Registration

Participant type	By 20 January 2025	After 20 January 2025	After 1 March 2025
EPOS member*	450€	500€	550€
Non-member	850€	900€	950€
Allied Health Professional**	450€	500€	550€
Residents / Fellows / Trainees***	200€	225€	250€
Gala dinner	80€	80€	80€

VAT: All registration fees include 20 % VAT.

* If up to date with the membership fee for the year 2024/2025 at time of registration.

** Application for Allied Health Professional fee should be certified by a certificate stating the applicant's status at the time of registration, to be uploaded during the registration process.

*** Application for the residents/fellows/trainees fee should be certified by a letter from the head of the department stating the applicant's status at the time of registration, to be uploaded during the registration process.

Early Registration

Deadline

20 January 2025

Entitlements

- Conference materials
- Access to all sessions
- > Access to the exhibition area
- Coffee, tea, refreshments and lunches during breaks
- > Welcome Reception, 2 April 2025
- > Certificate of attendance
- CME accreditation



General information

Venue

Congress Centre Pierre Baudis 11 esplanade Compans Caffarelli Toulouse, France centrepierrebaudis.toulousecongres.com

CME Credits (European Continued Medical Educational Credits)

EPOS 2025 is like previous years expected to receive the EACCME® accreditation of the conference and associated CME credit points.

Sponsorship & Exhibition

Are you interested in sponsoring or exhibiting at EPOS 2025? Please contact the Conference Organiser to hear about the possibilities.

Contact

EPOS Conference Organiser c/o CAP Partner E-mail: info@cap-partner.eu Phone: +45 70200305

Website

For more information, please visit www.epos2025.org

#EPOS #EPOS2025



Confirmed sponsors

Diamond sponsor



Platinum sponsor



Exhibitors



Collaborators



www.epos2025.org

EPOS Conference Organiser c/o CAP Partner E-mail: info@cap-partner.eu Phone: +45 70200305

